

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 17th February, 2025

FOR ISSUANCE OF CITATION :

3. TP/593/2025
[Original]
(ECHCBM02091252024)
with
WILL/238/2025

P. C. : Shri. Jayant Wani Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner submitted that Vincent has expired as Bachelor. Therefore, petitioner being legal representative D'souza of said Vincent D'souza has filed a petition for Letters of Administration with Will.

2. Hence, petitioner to make necessary averments in the petition vide Section 233 of the Indian Succession Act, 1925 and correct the capacity.

3. Furthermore, petitioner to mention the name of the sons and their marital status.

4. S. O. to 08.03.2025

17.02.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department