

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 08th April, 2025

FOR HEARING :

89. TP/593/2025
[Original]
(ECHCBM02091252024)
with
WILL/238/2025

P. C. : Shri. Jayant Wani Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner moved a praecipe dated 08.04.2025 to allow the petitioner to carry out an amendment as per the draft which is a part of the praecipe. Submission is accepted. Praecipe is allowed. Upon filing of the additional affidavit of the petitioner confirming the amendment, re-verification is dispensed with.

2. Petitioner to carry out an amendment within three weeks from the date of uploading of this order, if petition is pending.

3. S.O. to 02.05.2025

08.04.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department