

**Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 05th December, 2025**

FOR HEARING :

98. TP/593/2025
[Original]
(ECHCBM02091252024)
with
WILL/238/2025

P. C. : Shri. Jayant Wani Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Petitioner to point out that in which para number sole legatees name has been mentioned.

2. S. O. to 15.12.2025

05.12.2025

**Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department**